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CASE NUMBER: 
CASE 
DESCRIPTION: 
DATE OF SERVICE: 
DOCUMENT 
SIGNED ON: 

13-0274-AU-ORD 
COMMISSION'S REVIEW OF ITS RULES FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT 
OF CREDIT FOR RESIDENTIAL UTILITY 

6/J^/2013 

£, I ( I I ( 3 

Sign Here:_ 4^ J 

PARTY OF RECORD 

none 

ATTORNEY 
ATTORNEY 

*Duffer, Jennifer Mrs. 
Armstrong & Okey, Inc. 
222 East Town Street 
2nd Floor 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-224-9481 
Fax:614-224-5724 
Email:j duffer@ameritech. net 

OHIO PETROLEUM COUNCIL 
CHRISTINA POLESOVSKY 
88 E. BROAD STREET, STE 1460 
COLUMBUS, OH 43215 

Ohio Oil and Gas Association 
1718 Columbus Rd. 
Granville, Oh. 43023-1234 

Ohio Gas Associat ion 
6100 Emera ld PKWY, Suite 1032 
Dublin, Oh. 43016 

OHIO DEVELOPMENT SERVICES AGENCY 
77 SOUTH HIGH STREET 
P O BOX 1001 
COLUMBUS, OH 43216-1001 

OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL 
low. BROAD STREET 
SUITE 1800 
COLUMBUS OH 43215-3485 
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Service List Case 13-274 1 of 4 

Village Of Northbend 
WILLIAM FLEISSNER 
21 Taylor Ave 
P.O. BOX 537 
North Bend OH 45052-0537 

NOBLE AMERICAS GAS & POWER CORP 
Anna Chacko Emerald Energy Retail 
4 Stamford Plaza 107 Elm Street 
Stamford CT 6902 

US ENERGY MANAGEMENT LLC 
James Applegate President 
8919 Saint Andrews Dr 
Seminole FL 33777 

Border Energy, Inc. 
Grant Christman VP Natural Gas 
4145 Powell Rd 
Powell OH 43065 

PEGASUS ENERGY LLC 
Joseph Ayoub Managing Member 
324 Dr MLK Jr St North 
Safety Harbor FL 34695 

BOUNCE ENERGY PA LLC 
SABRINA COLGIN 
2802 ALBANY STREET 
HOUSTON TX 77006 

Waterville Gas Company 
Robert Black Pres 
PO Box 259 
Waterville OH 43566-0259 

SOURCEONE INC 
Brant Davis Sourceone Inc 
53 State St #14 
Boston MA 02109-3000 

THE COUNCIL ON NORTHEAST ENERGY 
Joan Brown Treasurer 
3115 Bay Ln 
Clearwater FL 33759 

AMPED UP SALES LLC 
Edward Demars VP Operations 
4425 W Airport Fwy Suite 220 
Irving TX 75082 

City of Reynoldsburg 
Nathan Burd Dir of Public Svc 
7232 E Main St 
Reynoldsburg OH 43068 

Columbus Southern Power Company 
Selwyn Dias Director, Regulatory Services 
850 Tech Center Dr 
GahannaOH 43230 

EnergyConnect Inc 
Bruce Campbell 
901 Campisi Way Suite 260 
Campbell CA 95008 

FRONT LINE POWER SOLUTIONS LLC 
MARY DUBILSKY 
241 THAMES ST 
BRISTOL Rl 2809 

TOTAL POWER SOLUTIONS LLC 
Frank Casteel President 
9864 E Grand River Ave Suite 100-146 
Brighton Ml 48116 

US ENERGY CONSULTING GROUP LLC 
LAURA EDWARDS 
471166THST 
ST PETERSBURG FL 33709 
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CITY OF DEERPARK 
WILLIAM FLEISSNER 
7777 BLUE ASH RD 
DEERPARK Ohio 45236 

Hudson Energy Services LLC 
Charles lannello VP US Reg Affairs 
6345 Dixie Rd Suite 200 
Mississauga ON L5T2E6 

Village of Swanton 
Jon Gochenour Admin 
219 E Chestnut St 
Swanton OH 43558 

Ohio Valley Gas Corporation 
Mark Kerney VP & CFO 
PO Box 469 
Winchester IN 47394 

WORTHINGTON ENERGY CONSULTANTS LLC 
Fred Graft 
445 Hutchinson Ave Suite 800 
Columbus OH 43235 

PBF Power Marketing LLC 
Alan King 
ONE SYLVAN WAY SECOND FLOOR 
PARSIPPANYNJ 7054 

DNE Sales 
Keith Grover 
3551 St Charles Blvd Suite 530 
Kirkland Quebec h9h589 

CITY OF TROY 
Steve Leffel 
100 South Market St 
Troy Ohio 45373 

City of Reynoldsburg 
Lucas Haire Director of Development 
7232 E Main St 
Reynoldsburg OH 43068 

HESS ENERGY MARKETING LLC 
DAVID LETOLA 
ONE HESS PLAZA 
WOODBRIDGE NJ 7095 

Energy Solutions and Services LLC 
JERRY HAYES President 
6699 State Road 
Wadsworth Ohio 44281 

Little Deep LLC 
Laura Levitis Controller 
750 Lexington Ave 23rd Fl 
New York NY 10022 

THE HELLER GROUP INC DBA 3- S ENERGY 
LEE HELLER 
10333 HARWIN# 425 
HOUSTON TX 77036 

Riverside Energy Inc 
Sherri Loscko President 
545 Metro Place S Suite 100 
Dublin OH 43017 

BRANDED RETAIL ENERGY CO LLC 
Justin Helms CFO 
2626 Cole Ave Ste 400 
Dallas TX 75204 

City of Sharonville 
Ted Mack Saftey service Director 
10900 Reading Road 
Sharonville Ohio 45241 
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Columbia MHC East LLC 
James Martin Member 
642 Kreag Rd Suite 302 
Pittsford NY 14534 

VILLAGE OF NEW PARIS 
Sharon Schroder Owner 
301 W Cherry St 
New Paris OH 45347 

US POWER & GAS INC 
Anne Mattison Admin 
1540 E Warner Ave 
Santa Ana CA 92705 

US Energy Consultants 
MIKHAIL SKACHKO 
77 SUGAR CREEK CENTER BLVD #501 
SUGAR LAND TX 77478 

Village of Pomeroy 
Mary McAngus Mayor 
320 East Main St 
Pomeroy OH 45769 

Marion Township 
Mark Skaggs Energy Specialist 
1228 East Fairground Street 
Marion Ohio 43302 

PAUL MYER 
PAUL MYER 
14144 LADUE RD 
CHESTERFEILD MO 63017 

Glenwood Energy of Oxford, Inc. 
Keith Smith President 
5181 College Corner Pike 
Oxford OH 45056 

The Energy Link LLC 
DARREN NOVICH President 
1640 POWER FERRY RD BLDG 3 STE 175 
MARIETTA GA 30067 

Sandelwood Water Company 
Joel Stile Agent 
839 East Market St 
Akron OH 44305 

NEWGENERGY LLC 
Jeffry Parker CEO/CFO 
3115 Bay Ln 
CleanwaterFL 33781 

City of Bucyrus 
Thomas Teynor Service-Safety Director 
500 S. Sandusky Ave 
Bucyrus OH 44820 

Village Of Addyston 
DANIEL PILLOW 
123 Main St 
Addyston OH 45001 

Atlas Commodities, LLC 
Ngoc Tran Sr Account Manager 
24 E. Greenway Plaza Suite 445 
Houston Texas 77046 

Optimum Group LLC 
Darren Reed EVP 
34 Ellis Ct 
Morganville NJ 7751 

Energy Professionals, LLC 
James Warrick VP 
13100 56th Ct Suite 703 
Clearwater FL 33760 
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Linde Energy Services, Inc. 
Karen Weeks Energy Market Analyst 
1 Greenwich Street Suite 200 
Stewartsville NJ 8886 



CompanyName 
Amerex Brokers LLC 
Intelligen Resources LP 

Palmco Power OH, LLC 
Glacial Natural Gas, Inc. 

Eastern Natural Gas Company 
Northern Industrial Energy Development, 

Inc. 

Pike Natural Gas Company 
Southeastern Natural Gas Co. of Ohio 

Spark Energy Gas, LP 

City of Cincinnati 

City of Northwood 
LYKINS OIL COMPANY 

ABA ENERGY PARTNERS INC 

Major Energy Services LLC 
Foster Energy Services LLC 

Symmes Township, Hamilton County, Ohio 

Buckeye Energy Brokers, Inc. 

City of Canal Fulton 

Cityof Canfield 

City of Fremont 

City of Marietta 
City of Mount Vernon 

City of Streetsboro 
Cityof Struthers 

City of Washington Court House 

Trumbull County 

Village of Brewster 

Village Of McConnelsville 
Snyder Brothers Energy Marketing LLC 

City of Deer Park 

Banc Certified Merchant Services LLC 
City of Bexley 

Vectren Energy Delivery of Ohio, Inc. 

Board of Commissioners Stark County Ohio 

Village of Jackson Center 

City of Bowling Green 

Sycamore Township 

Village of Bradner 

Prospect Resources Inc 

Cityof Cleveland Heights 

Email 
aberrios(5)amerexenergy.com 
accounting@intelligenresources.com 

accounting@palmcoenergy.com 
adam.gusman@glacialenergy.com 

adesiato@utilitypipelineltd.com 

adesiato@utilitypipelineltd.com 

adesiato@utilitypipelineltd.com 
adesiato@utilitypipelineltd.com 

agalik@sparkenergy.com 

ajrich@fes.com 

ajrich@fes.com 

alykins@lykinscompanies.com 
april@abaenergypartners.com 

asmall@majorenergy.com 
bdahlman@fosteroil.com 

belliff@symmestownship.org 

bellish@buckeyeenergybrokers.com 

bellish@buckeyeenergybrokers.com 

bellish@buckeyeenergybrokers.com 

bellish@buckeyeenergybrokers.com 
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bellish@buckeyeenergybrokers.com 

bellish@buckeyeenergybrokers.com 
ben.snyder@snydercos.com 

bgcoffey@integrysenergy.com 

bhamilton@certifiedutility.com 

bharvey@bexley.org 

bheidorn@vectren.com 

bjyoung@co.stark.oh.us 

bmetz@jacksoncenter.com 

boconnell@bgohio.org 

braabe@sycamoretownship.org 

bradnero@woh.rr.com 

brian@prospectresources.com 

brich@fes.com 
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City of East Liverpool 

City of Ravenna 
City of Salem 
City of Seven Hills 

Fairfield Township 
Village of Lordstown 

Pinnacle Energy Services LLC 

City of Tipp City 
SMART ENERGY PARTNERS LLC 

Options Consulting Services LLC 
MidAmerican Energy Company 

Cityof Wadsworth 

Cityof Euclid 
Arc Energy Inc 
Cityof Dublin, Ohio 
Term Power & Gas LLC 

Ohio Gas Company 

Village Of Cleves 

City of Belpre 

Cityof Gallipolis 
City of Marion 

City of Pickerington 

CityofSt. Clairsville 
Village of Albany 

Village of Barnesville 

Village of Bethesda 

Village of Bridgeport 
Village of Cadiz 

Village of Fredericktown 

Village of Warsaw 

Volunteer Energy Services, Inc. 

BidURenergy, Inc. 

Titan Energy New England Inc 

Compass Energy Gas Services, LLC 

Village of Lockland 

RD Energy Inc. 

Hess Corporation 

HESS SMALL BUSINESS SERVICES LLC 
Texzon Utilities, Ltd. 

Village of Minster 

City of North Canton 

Suburban Natural Gas Company 
Village of Indian Hill 

brich@fes.com 

brich@fes.com 
brich@fes.com 

brich@fes.com 
brich@fes.com 
brich@fes.com 

bryan.erb@pinnacleenergyservices.com 

buterac@tippcity.net 
cahadden@gmail.com 

cathie@teamccm.com 

cbaird-forristall@midamerican.com 
ceaston@wadsworthcity.org 

cfrey@cityofeuclid.com 
cgeorge@arcenergyinc.com 

christopher.miller@icemiller.com 
chuck.moore@termna.com 

chuck_turnwald@ohiogas.com 

CLEVESCLERK@Z00MT0WN.COM 
cmunn@volunteerenergy.com 

cmunn@volunteerenergy.com 

cmunn@volunteerenergy.com 

cmunn@volunteerenergy.com 

cmunn@volunteerenergy.com 
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cmunn@volunteerenergy.com 

cmunn@volunteerenergy.com 

cmunn@volunteerenergy.com 

corey@bidurenergy.com 

CRAMM@TITANENERGYNE.COM 

crusso@aglresources.com 

davidk@lockland.com 

dbragg@rd-energy.com 

dcetola@hess.com 

dcetola@hess.com 

dgriffith@texzon.net 
dharrod@minsteroh.com 

director@northcantonohio.com 
dlpjr@sngco.com 

dminneci@ihill.org 
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Duke Energy Ohio 

City of Gahanna 

City of Springdale Hamilton County Ohio 

Solar and Renewable Energy Buyers 
Cooperative 

Integrys Energy Services, Inc. 

Integrys Energy Services-Natural Gas LLC 
Eagle Energy, LLC 

Global Energy Market Services LLC 

Patriot Energy Group, Inc. 
NextEra Energy Services Ohio, LLC 
Bethlehem Township 

Chippewa Township 

CityofTallmadge 

County of Summit 
Village of Doylestown 

Village of Navarre 

Village of Greenhills 

Village of Elmore 
City of East Palestine 

Reflective Energy Solutions LLC 
Consumer Energy Solutions Inc 

Township of Colerain Ohio 

Foraker Gas Company, Inc. 

5 BUY 5 HOLDINGS LLC 
MSI UTILITIES INC 

Lakeshore Energy Services, L.L.C. 

Dominion Retail Inc 

E Source Companies LLC 
Hamilton Township 

CityofSt. Marys 

H.P. Technologies, Inc. 
Northeast Ohio Public Energy Council 

Enernoc, Inc. 

Metromedia Energy, Inc. 

DTE Energy Trading, Inc. 
GREEN POWER MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS 

LLC 

Delta Energy, LLC 

ENERGY 95 LLC 
North Eastern States Inc 

don.wathen@duke-energy.com 

Dottie.franey@gahanna.gov 

dparham@springdale.org 

drinebolt@aol.com 

drpickett@integrysenergy.com 

drpickett@integrysenergy.com 
eagleenergy@fuse.net 

eahrold@fellonmccord.com 
echambers@patriotenergygroup.com 

edwin.dearman@gexaenergy.com 
efernandez@fes.com 

efernandez@fes.com 

efernandez@fes.com 

efernandez@fes.com 

efernandez@fes.com 
efernandez@fes.com 

EKovach@greenhillsohio.org 

elmoresupt@amplex.net 
ep-manager@comcast.net 
ericz@reflectivees.com 

evew@consumerenergysolutions.com 
fbirkenhauer@coleraintwp.org 

forakergas@yahoo.com 

frank@hepconsultant.com 

fwarner@msiutilities.com 
galvin@lakeshoreenergy.com 

gary.a.jeffries@dom.com 

gary_sunshine@esource.com 

GBoeres@hamilton-township.org 

gfoxhoven@cityofstmarys.net 

giancoladenny@gmail.com 

gkrassen@bricker.com 

gpoulos@enernoc.com 

gpozza@mmenergy.com 
greenes@dteenergy.com 

greenpowermanagementsolutions@comcast 

.net 

gstoneberg@deltaenergyllc.com 

harmony@energyninetyfive.com 

harry.kingerski@nesmarkets.com 
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Energy Management Resources Of Missouri 
Inc 
Blue Flame Energy LLC 

Village of Evendale 

Healthtrust Purchasing Group LP 
Future Now Energy LTD 

Branded Retail Energy Company LLC 

West Chester Township Ohio 
City of Orrville 
Stand Energy Corporation 

Cincinnati Bell Energy LLC 

FTR Energy Services LLC 
Aspen Energy Corporation 
Champion Township, Ohio 

The Utilities Group, Inc. 
World Energy Solutions, Inc. 

Township of Boardman Ohio 

Cityof Canton 
Energy Plus Natural Gas LLC 

BKE Mechanical Inc 
Exelon Energy Company 

American Utility Management Inc 

HB Hayes & Associates, LLC 

Miami Valley Communications Council 

Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc. 
Energy Cooperative of Ohio 

Telco Pros Inc 

Trademark Merchant Energy LLC 

Rapid Power Management, LLC 
Green Township, Ohio 

Power Management Company LLC 

Canfield Township 

Village of Woodville 

Piedmont Gas Company 

North American Power and Gas LLC 

City ofTwinsburg 

Nordic Energy Services LLC 
Connect One Energy Inc 

Miami Township 

City of Rittman 

Brainard Gas Corp. 

Northeast Ohio Natural Gas Corporation 

Orwell Natural Gas Company 

htrumble@emr-energy.com 
hussey@carpenterlipps.com 
jack.cameron@evendaleohio.org 

james.picardo@healthtrustpg.com 

jason@futurenowenergy.com 

Jasonh@brandedretailenergy.com 

jboyko@westchesteroh.org 

jbrediger@orrutilities.com 
jdosker@standenergy.com 

jfox@criusenergy.com 
jfox@criusenergy.com 

jheinmiller@aspenenergy.com 
jhovanic@aol.com 

jkist@tugmgmt.com 
jloop@worldenergy.com 

jloree@twp.boardman.oh.us 
joe.martuccio@cantonohio.gov 

john.holtz@nrgenergy.com 

john@bkeenergy.com 
joseph.donovan@constellation.com 

jpeterson@aum-inc.com 
juliehayes@aes-nrg.com 

jweithofer@mvcc.net 

jwentworth@nisource.com 
jzornes@ohioenergycoop.org 

karl.shaw@thetelcopros.com 

katsunari.otai@trademarkenergy.com 

kcasse@rapidpower.net 

kcelarek@greentwp.org 

kcrusoe@powermgt.com 

keith.ctt@zoominternet.net 

keith.kruse@woodville.net 
kevin@willoughbycpa.com 

kjoseph@napower.com 

kprocop@twinsburg.oh.us 

ksinger@nordicenergy-us.com 

kurtd@coechoice.com 

larry.fronk@miamitwp.org 

lboggs@rittman.com 

lbrainard@egas.net 

lbrainard@egas.net 

lbrainard@egas.net 
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FirstEnergy Solutions Corp. 
ECOVA, INC 

Stream Ohio Gas & Electric, LLC 
T.E.S. Energy Services LP 

Villageof Glendale, Ohio 

Village of Grafton 

Cityof Wyoming 
City of Columbiana 

STONE PILLAR ENERGY LLC 
City of Alliance 
Hospital Energy Services LLC 

Ohio Cumberland Gas Company 

Village of Marshallville 
City of Barberton 

City of Green, Ohio 

City of Munroe Falls 
Village of Silver Lake, Ohio 

Energy Alliances, Inc. 

City of Broadview Heights 

City Of Loveland 
Independent Energy Consultants, Inc. 
Austintown Township 

North Shore Energy Consulting LLC 

UGI EnergyLink 
Bmark Energy, Inc. 

City of Maumee 
City of Oregon 

City of Perrysburg 
City of Sylvania 

City of Toledo 
Lake Township, Ohio 

Lucas County 
Palmer Energy Company, Inc. 

Perrysburg Township 

Village of Holland 
Village of Ottawa Hills 

ProLiance Energy, L.L.C. 

XOOM Energy Ohio LLC 
Commerce Energy, Inc. 

Township of Springfield Ohio 

United Energy Trading, LLC 

PJM Wholesale Brokers LLC 

ldalessandris@firstenergycorp.com 

legal@ecova.com 

legal@streamenergy.net 
linda@tesenergyservices.com 

lrokey@glendaleohio.org 

lsbales@villageofgrafton.org 

ltetley@wyoming-ohio.com 
lwillard@cityofcolumbiana.org 

mallyn@urcenergy.com 
marionva@allianceoh.gov 

mark@hospitalenergy.com 
markramser@hotmail.com 

marshallvillemayor@zoominternet.net 
mayor@cityofbarberton.com 

mayor@cityofgreen.org 

mayor@munroefalls.com 
mayor@villageofsilverlake.com 

mbishop@energyalliances.com 
mbossart@broadview-heights.org 

MBURNS@NATURAL GAS-ELECTRIC.COM 
mburns@naturalgas-electric.com 
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mgriffiths@proliance.com 

mharding@xoomenergy.com 

mhaugh@justenergy.com 
mhinnenkamp@springfieldtwp.org 

mhuggins@uetllc.com 

Michael.lento@pjmwholesalebrokers.com 
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Village of Milan 
AEP Energy Inc 

U.S. Gas & Electric, Inc. 

Cityof Stow, Ohio 
Village of Crestline 

City of Parma 
Arlington Natural Gas Company 

Village Of Sunbury 

Constitution Gas Transport Co., Inc. 
Midwest Utility Consultants, Inc. 

PURE DISCOUNT ENERGY LLC 

City of Grandview Heights 

Board of Erie County Commissioners 

City of Clyde 
Integrity Energy, LTD. 
Poland Township 

Muirfield Energy, Inc. 
City of Reading 

City of Findlay 

Santanna Natural Gas Corporation 

City of Fairborn 

EnergyUSA-TPC 

Waterville Gas & Oil Company 

Clearview Electric Inc 
Iron Energy LLC 
Gasearch, LLC 

BP Energy Company 
City of Dover 
City of Norton 

Village of Mogadore 

City of Upper Arlington 

Summit Power Brokers LLC 

Villageof Versailles 
Acclaim Energy, Ltd. 

SOUTH JERSEY ENERGY COMPANY 

Trebel LLC 

Village of Lincoln Heights Ohio 
City of Oberlin 

Cityof Cuyahoga Falls 

Energy Advisory Service LLC 

Early Bird Power, LLC 

Sheldon Gas Company 

Amberley Village 

milanadmin@neo.rr.com 
mkuchera@aepenergy.com 

mmann@ohgande.com 

mmiller@stow.oh.us 
mmilliron@crestlineoh.com 

monteleonef@e-grp.com 
mpoole6177@aol.com 

nli2@columbus.rr.com 
pageblakemore@gmail.com 

pat@mucinc.com 

PATAX95@PALMHARBOR 

pbowman@grandviewheights.org 
pdaniel@eriecounty.oh.gov 

pfiser@clydeohio.org 

pnero@integenergy.com 

polandadmin@zoominternet.net 
poman@muirfieldenergy.com 
pross@readingohio.org 

pschmelzer@ci.findlay.oh.us 
rabaey@ses4energy.com 

randy.groves@ci.fairborn.oh.us 

rbarsic@nisource.com 

rblack@watervillegas.com 

regulatory@clearviewelectric.net 
regulatory@konaenergy.com 

rensor@gasearch.net 
rhonda.denton@bp.com 
richard.homrighausen@doverohio.com 

rick@cityofnorton.org 
rickm@mogadorevillage.org 

rlamb@uaoh.net 

rob@summitpowerbrokers.com 

roddhale@versaillesohio.cc 

rzdunkewicz@acclaimenergy.com 
sbarnes@sjindustries.com 

scott@electricsuppliers.org 

sdumas@vlho.org 

sdupee@omlps.org 

service@cityofcf.com 

sgunther@energyeas.com 

shaunpandit@earlybirdpower.com 

sheldongas@wcoil.com 
slahmer@amberleyvillage.org 
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Censtar Energy Corp 
Plymouth Rock Energy LLC 

KNG Energy, Inc. 

City of Fostoria 

City of Norwood 

Cityof Celina 
Hiko Energy LLC 

Perimeter Energy, LLC 
Constellation Energy Gas Choice Inc 

Constellation NewEnergy-Gas Division, LLC 
DIVERSEGY LLC 

Alternative Utility Services Inc 

Swickard Gas Company 

CityofHilliard 

City of Cheviot, Ohio 
Direct Energy Services, LLC 

Direct Energy Source LLC 
NATIONAL TAX CREDIT 

SouthStar Energy Services LLC 

Poland Village 
Tiger Natural Gas, Inc. 

East Ohio Gas Company, The 

Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. 
Inman Industries 

MIAMI TOWNSHIP (HAMILTON COUNTY) 

Duke Energy Retail Sales, LLC 
Cityof Shaker Heights 

City of Wapakoneta 

smorrisey@energychoiceconsulting.com 
spersaud@plymouthenergy.com 

sroller@kngenergy.com 

ssd@ci.fostoria.oh.us 
ssd@norwood-ohio.com 

ssdir@celinaohio.org 

ssimins@hikoenergy.com 

stackett@deltaenergyllc.com 
stephen.baker@constellation.com 

stephen.baker@constellation.com 
steven.boss@diversegy.com 

support@ausenergy.com 

swickardgas@juno.com 
tbradford@hilliardohio.gov 

tbraun@cheviot.org 

teresa.ringenbach@directenergy.com 

teresa.ringenbach@directenergy.com 

tgriffin@nationaltaxcredit.com 
trish.mcfadin@southstarenergy.com 

tsicafuse@valley-group.com 
twalker@tigernaturalgas.com 

vicki.h.friscic@dom.com 

vparisi@igsenergy.com 

wendelyn07@aol.com 

WILLIAM.FLEISSNER(a)DUKE-ENERGY.COM 

william.fleissner@duke-energy.com 
william.gruber@shakeronline.com 

wrains@wapakoneta.net 
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CompanyName 
City of Kenton 

Amerex Brokers LLC 
SOURCE ENERGY LLC 

Intelligen Resources LP 

Palmco Power OH, LLC 

Glacial Energy of Ohio, Inc. 
Columbia Township 

Avalon Energy Services LLC 
AEP Ohio Transmission Company 

Ohio Power Company 

City of Bellevue 
Cityof Cincinnati 

City of Delphos 

City of Huron 

City of Northwood 

City of Rossford 
Cityof Vermillion 

City of Wauseon 
Defiance County 

Fulton County 
Grafton Township 
Huron County 

Medina County 

Ottawa County 
Richland County 

Sandusky County 

Villageof Archbold 
VILLAGE OF CASTALIA 

Village of Catawba 
Village of Clay Center 

Village of Edon 

Village of Fayette 

Village of Grand Rapids 
Village Of Lyons 

Villageof Marblehead 
Village Of Metamora 

Villageof Millbury 

Village Of Ney 

Village of Rocky Ridge 
Village of Stryker 

Village of Wakeman 

Villageof Walbridge 

Village Of West Unity 

Email 
lssd@windstream.net 
aberrios@amerexenergy.com 

acarapezza@energybysource.com 
accounting@intelligenresources.com 

accounting@palmcoenergy.com 

adam.gusman@glacialenergy.com 
administrator@columbiatwp.org 

aemcdonnell@avalonenergy.us 
aemoore@aep.com 

aemoore@aep.com 

ajrich@fes.com 
ajrich@fes.com 

ajrich@fes.com 
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aj'rich@fes.com 

ajrich@fes.com 
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ajrich@fes.com 
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Village Of Weston 
LYKINS OIL COMPANY 

Progressive Energy Group LLC 

Border Energy Electric Services, Inc. 

Ohio Energy Program LLC 

AMERICAN ENERGY CONSULTING LLC 

Lower Electric LLC 
E-Choice Energy Group LLC 
TRITIUM ENERGY CONSULTING LLC 
ABA ENERGY PARTNERS INC 

J. Andrew Associates, Inc. 

Liberty Power Delaware, LLC 

Liberty Power Holdings, LLC 

McEnergy Inc 
CROSSLINK ADVISORS LLC 

Kevin J Cobb & Associates Inc 

Champion Energy Services, LLC 
Symmes Township 

Buckeye Energy Brokers, Inc. 

Cityof Canal Fulton 

City of Canfield 

City of Cortland 

City of Fremont 

Cityof Girard 
Cityof Marietta 

City of Mount Vernon 
City of Streetsboro 

Cityof Struthers 

City of Washington Court House 

Trumbull County 

Village of Greenfield 
Village Of McConnelsville 

Banc Certified Merchant Services LLC 

City of Bexley 

Clarity Energy Consulting LLC 

ENTERPRISE UTILITY PROCUREMENT LLC 
Korenergy LTD 

All Things Energy LLC 

FCSTONE LLC 

Prospect Resources Inc 

ajrich@fes.com 
alykins@lykinscompanies.com 

amie.schramel@progressiveenergygroup.co 

m 

amitrey@borderenergyinc.com 
angela.dolle@gmail.com 

anixon@americanenergyconsulting.com 
ann@lowerelectric.com 
ANT0NI0@ECH0ICEENERGY.COM 
aoberman@thetritium.com 

april@abaenergypartners.com 

atoutounchi@sevenutility.com 

awilliams@libertypowercorp.com 

awilliams@libertypowercorp.com 

barbara.farr@mcenergyinc.com 
BARRY@CR0SSLINKENERGY.COM 

bbrunell@questenergysolutions.com 

bcrockett@championenergyservices.com 
belliff@symmestownship.org 

bellish@buckeyeenergybrokers.com 

bellish@buckeyeenergybrokers.com 

bellish@buckeyeenergybrokers.com 

bellish@buckeyeenergybrokers.com 

bellish@buckeyeenergybrokers.com 

bellish@buckeyeenergybrokers.com 
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bellish@buckeyeenergybrokers.com 

bhamilton@certifiedutility.com 

bharvey@bexley.org 

bill@clarityenergyconsulting.com 

blaine@enterpriseenergyconsulting.com 
bobk@korenergyltd.com 

BRENT@FCIAM.COM 
brian.good@intlfcstone.com 

brian@prospectresources.com 
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Xencom Green Energy, LLC 

Burton Township 

Butler Township 
Canaan Township 

Cardington Township 

City of Bay Village 
Cityof Campbell 
Cityof Cleveland Heights 

City of East Liverpool 
City of Mansfield 

City of Medina 

City of Ontario 

City of Ravenna 

City of Richmond Heights 
City of Salem 

City of Seven Hills 
City of Springfield, Ohio 

Cityof Toronto 
CityofYoungstown 

Elkrun Township 

Fairfield Township 

Gilead Township 

Grand Prairie Township 

Green Camp Township 

Hanover Township 
Knox Township 

Liverpool Township 
Madison Township 

Madison Township 

Marion Township 

Middleton Township 

Perry Township 

Perry Township 

Pleasant Township 

Salem Township 
Smith Township 

St Clair Township 
Unity Township 

Village of Andover 

Village of Beloit 

Villageof Caledonia 
Villageof Cardington 

Village of Green Camp 

Village of Leetonia 

brianc@xencomgreenenergy.com 
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Village of Lisbon 
Village of Lordstown 

Village of Lowellville 
Village of Mantua 

Villageof Mt. Gilead 
Village of New Waterford 

Village of Richwood 
Village of Rogers 

Village of Sebring 

Village of Tremont 

Village of West Farmington 

Village of Westfield Center 
Village of Yankee Lake 

Washington Township 
West Township 
Yellow Creek Township 

CONSOLIDATED EDISON SOLUTIONS INC 

Pinnacle Energy Services LLC 

Global Energy Services LLC 
PRIORITY POWER MANAGEMENT LLC 

The Energy Consulting Group LLC 

Noble Americas Energy Solutions LLC 
EDF Industrial Power Services (OH) LLC 
SMART ENERGY PARTNERS LLC 

Capital Energy Services 
Comperio Energy LLC 

MidAmerican Energy Company 
Lake Township 

Asset Energy LLC 

adi High Voltage, Inc. 

City of Euclid 

Arc Energy Inc 
Texas Retail Energy LLC 

CBRE Inc 

DPL Energy Resources, Inc. 

Cityof Dublin, Ohio 
Term Power & Gas LLC 

Blue & Silver Energy Consulting LLC 

Genesis Energy International, LLC 

Village Of Cleves 

City of Belpre 

brich@fes.com 

brich@fes.com 
brich@fes.com 
brich@fes.com 
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brich@fes.com 

brich@fes.com 
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brich@fes.com 
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brich@fes.com 

BR0WNL@C0NEDS0LUTI0NS.COM 

bryan.erb@pinnacleenergyservices.com 
bsmith@globalmc2.com 

btrietsch@prioritypower.net 
burns@energyconsultinggroupllc.com 

bwhite@noblesolutions.com 
BYR0N.P0LLARD@EDFTRADING.COM 
cahadden@gmail.com 

caleb.berger@capitalenergy.net 

carolyn@clearchoice-energy.com 

cbaird-forristall@midamerican.com 
cbressonlaketwp@rrbiznet.com 

ccieminski@fuse.net 

cdlecce@highvoltageco.com 

cfrey@cityofeuclid.com 
cgeorge@arcenergyinc.com 

chris.hendrix@texasretailenergy.com 
chris.thomas@cbre.com 

christine.hammer@aes.com 

christopher.miller@icemiller.com 
chuck.moore@termna.com 

ckubecka@pro-starenergy.com 

claytonb@genesisenergyinternational.com 

CLEVESCLERK@Z00MT0WN.COM 

cmunn@volunteerenergy.com 
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Cityof Gallipolis 
City of Marion 
Village of Fredericktown 
Volunteer Energy Services, Inc. 

Energy Paradigm LLC 

BidURenergy, Inc. 

Titan Energy New England Inc 

Board of Mahoning County Commissioners 
Compass Energy Gas Services, LLC 
SmartEnergy Holdings LLC 

Algonquin Energy Services, Inc. 

NETWORK IMPLEMENTATION CONSULTING 

INC 
SBR Energy LLC 

Villageof Lockland 

Achieve Energy Solutions LLC 

Perigee Energy LLC 
RD Energy Inc. 

Definitive Energy Group Inc 
Hess Corporation 

HESS SMALL BUSINESS SERVICES LLC 

Dynamic Energy LLC 

Texzon Utilities, Ltd. 

Cityof Defiance 

CHOICE ENERGY SERVICES RETAIL LP. 

Flagship Solutions Inc 
Village of Indian Hill 

Duke Energy Ohio 

Dayton Power and Light Co. 

Cityof Gahanna 
CurrentChoice Inc 

City of Springdale Hamilton County Ohio 

Solar and Renewable Energy Buyers 
Cooperative 

Integrys Energy Services, Inc. 

Groom Energy Solutions 

Satori Energy LLC 

UTILITIES ANALYSES INCORPORATED 
Eagle Energy, LLC 

Global Energy Market Services LLC 

Patriot Energy Group, Inc. 

cmunn@volunteerenergy.com 
cmunn@volunteerenergy.com 
cmunn@volunteerenergy.com 

cmunn@volunteerenergy.com 

consult@energyparadigmllc.com 

corey@bidurenergy.com 

CRAMM@TITANENERGYNE.COM 

crighetti@mahoningcountyoh.gov 
crusso@aglresources.com 
DAN.KERN@SMARTENERGY.COM 

danny.dominique@algonquinpower.com 

daryl@niconsulting.com 

dave@sbrenergy.com 

davidk@lockland.com 
dberry@srenergyllc.com 

dbgeyer@perigeeenergy.com 

dbragg@rd-energy.com 
dbruce@degi.biz 

dcetola@hess.com 
dcetola@hess.com 

derrickp03@gmail.com 

dgriffith@texzon.net 
dhwilliams@msn.com 

dikmen.k@choiceenergyservices.com 
DLEATHER@FLAGSHIPSOLUTIONS.NET 

dminneci@ihill.org 

don.wathen@duke-energy.com 
dona.seger-lawson@dplinc.com 

Dottie.franey@gahanna.gov 

D0UG@CURRENTCH0ICE.COM 

dparham@springdale.org 

drinebolt@aol.com 

drpickett@integrysenergy.com 

dsprecher@groomenergy.com 

dwiers@satorienergy.com 

dzvosec@uaiservices.com 

eagleenergy@fuse.net 
eahrold@fellonmccord.com 

echambers@patriotenergygroup.com 
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Topco Associates LLC 

NextEra Energy Services Ohio, LLC 

Ashland County 
Baughman Township 

Center Township 

Chippewa Township 
City of Akron 

City of Ashland 
City of Fairlawn 
City of London 
CityofTallmadge 

County of Summit 

Jackson Township 

Lawrence Township 

Madison County 
Marlboro Township 

Milton Township 

Paris Township 
Plain Township 

Radnor Township 
Sugar Creek Township 

Sugarcreek Township 

Tuscarawas Township 

Village of Boston Heights 

Village of Chippewa Lake 
Village of Creston 

Villageof Dalton 

Village of Doylestown 
VILLAGE OF EAST CANTON 

Village of Gloria Glens 
VILLAGE OF HANOVERTON 

Village of Limaville 

VILLAGE OF LOUDONVILLE 

Villageof Navarre 

Village Of Orangeville 

Village of Shawnee Hills 
Washington Township 

Wood County 

LAND 0' LAKES INC 

NATIONALl ENERGY LLC 

Villageof Greenhills 

NORTHEAST ENERGY ADVISORS LLC 

Verdigris Energy LLC 

echristianson@topco.com 
edwin.dearman@gexaenergy.com 

efernandez@fes.com 

efernandez@fes.com 

efernandez@fes.com 
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efernandez@fes.com 

ejcramer@landolakes.com 

ekortkamp@nationallenergy.com 
EKovach@greenhillsohio.org 

ELANDIS@NORTHEASTENERGYADVISORS.CO 
M 

enottingham@verdigrisenergy.com 
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City of East Palestine 

Clear Energy Solutions, LLC 
Reflective Energy Solutions LLC 

Consumer Energy Solutions Inc 
Township of Colerain Ohio 

FEHR ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC 

Geary Energy, LLC 
Phalanx Energy Services LLC 
5 BUY 5 HOLDINGS LLC 
Shop My Power Inc 

MSI UTILITIES INC 

Dominion Retail Inc 

E Source Companies LLC 
Hamilton Township 

American PowerNet Management LP 
APN StarFirst LP 
STEP Resources Consulting, LLC 

Utilitech Inc 
ResCom Energy LLC 

H.P. Technologies, Inc. 

Power Brokers, LLC 

NOPEC, Inc. 
Northeast Ohio Public Energy Council 

City of Massillon 

Enernoc, Inc. 

Metromedia Power, Inc. 
GREEN POWER MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS 
LLC 

ENERGY MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS INC 

North Eastern States Inc 

Energy Management Resources of Missouri 
Inc 

Blue Flame Energy LLC 

Lincoln Energy Group LLC 

International Marketing Business Group LTD 

ADVANCED ENERGY GROUP INC 
LOWER ELECTRIC BILL TODAY LLC 

STATE CHOICE ENERGY INC 

ENERGY ALLY INC 

CALVERTON CONSULTING LLC 
Power2Switch Inc 

Healthtrust Purchasing Group LP 

Save Wave Energy LLC 

ep-manager@comcast.net 
eric@clearenergysolutions.org 

ericz@reflectivees.com 

evew@consumerenergysolutions.com 
fbirkenhauer@coleraintwp.org 

fehrenergy@gmail.com 
fgeary@gearyenergy.com 
frank.wilbourne@phalanxenergy.com 

frank@hepconsultant.com 

frank@shopmypower.com 

fwarner@msiutilities.com 

gary.a.jeffries@dom.com 

gary_sunshine@esource.com 
GBoeres@hamilton-township.org 
gcarter@americanpowernet.com 

gcarter@americanpowernet.com 

gelam@stepresources.com 
gene.waltz@utilitech.com 
ghull@eckertseamans.com 

giancoladenny@gmail.com 
gkent@powerbrokersusa.com 

gkrassen@bricker.com 
gkrassen@bricker.com 

gmaier@massillonohio.com 

gpoulos@enernoc.com 

gpozza@mmenergy.com 

greenpowermanagementsolutions@comcast 
.net 
gswanson@emsenergy.com 

harry.kingerski@nesmarkets.com 

htrumble@emr-energy.com 

hussey@carpenterlipps.com 

hutton.b@lincolnenergygroup.com 

imbgllc@gmail.com 

info@advancedenergygroup.us 
info@lowerelectricbilltoday.com 

info@statechoiceenergy.com 

j.faragalli@gmail.com 

jacob@calvertonconsulting.com 
jamail@power2switch.com 

james.picardo@healthtrustpg.com 

janderson@savewaveenergy.com 
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PES Action Corporation 

Good Energy Consulting Services, LP 
DYNAMIS ENERGY LLC 
West Chester Township Ohio 

AP Gas & Electric OH LLC 

ENERGY CHOICE RISK MANAGEMENT LLC 

PPI EnergyPlus lie 

Stand Energy Corporation 

CHOOSE ENERGY INC 
Beacom Energy Inc 

Assured NL Insurance Services Inc 

Cincinnati Bell Energy LLC 
FTR Energy Services LLC 
Public Power LLC 

Star Energy Partners LLC 

Discount Power Inc 

INCITE ENERGY LLC 
Aspen Energy Corporation 

Northeastern Ohio Residential Aggregation 

5LINX Enterprises Inc 
Avion Energy Group LLC 

ROSENTHAL ENERGY ADVISORS INC 
SEARCH ENERGY LLC 

The Utilities Group, Inc. 

One Source Energy Group LLC 

World Energy Solutions, Inc. 
Township of Boardman Ohio 

Reliable Power Alternatives Corp 

On-Demand Energy, Inc. 

Cityof Canton 

Energy Plus Holdings, LLC 

Independence Energy Group LLC 

BKE Mechanical Inc 
MANERI-AGRAZ LLC 

Tobelmann Energy Brokers Inc 

L5E LLC 

Interra ES LLC 

Constellation Energy Projects & Services 

Group, Inc. 

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. 

Exelon Energy Company 

jason@teampes.com 
javier@goodenergy.com 

jbishop@unitedenergyservices.net 
jboyko@westchesteroh.org 
jchen@apgellc.com 

jdeeds@ecrmanagement.com 
jdillon@pplweb.com 

jdosker@standenergy.com 
jdyess@chooseenergy.com 

JEAN@BEAC0MENERGY.COM 
JEFF.LIEBERT@NEACELUKENS.COM 

jfox@criusenergy.com 
jfox@criusenergy.com 

jfox@criusenergy.com 
jgiannantonio@firstcomm.com 

jglassman@discountpowerinc.com 
jgunderson@inciteenergy.com 

jheinmiller@aspenenergy.com 

jheintz@brouse.com 
jim.mulcahy@5linx.com 

jim@avionenergy.com 

jim@rosenthalenergy.com 

jimbarnes@searchenergy.net 
jkist@tugmgmt.com 

jkwinters@onesourceenergygroup.com 

jloop@worldenergy.com 

jloree@twp.boardman.oh.us 

jmartorella@rpac.net 

jmorris@ondemandenergy.com 

joe.martuccio@cantonohio.gov 

john.holtz@nrgenergy.com 
john.holtz@nrgenergy.com 

john@bkeenergy.com 

john@ma-llc.net 

john@tobelmann.net 

jon.moore@5-five.com 

jon@interraes.com 

joseph.donovan@constellation.com 

joseph.donovan@constellation.com 

joseph.donovan@constellation.com 
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Perry Township 

American Utility Management Inc 
Gold Star Energy 
JJ Jasmahn LTD 

GDF Suez Retail Energy Solutions LLC 

HB Hayes & Associates, LLC 

Miami Valley Communications Council 

Telco Pros Inc 

Trademark Merchant Energy LLC 

Renewable Resource Ventures LLC 
Rapid Power Management, LLC 

Green Township, Ohio 
Power Management Company LLC 

Canfield Township 

Energy Auction Exchange LLC 

PRES Services LLC 

Alfa Energy lie 
Mablock Consulting LLC 

ONYX POWER & GAS CONSULTING LLC 
Unified Energy Services, LLC 
North American Power and Gas LLC 

Ohio Valley Electric Corporation 
Eligo Energy OH LLC 

Nordic Energy Services LLC 

Taylor Consulting and Contracting LLC 

AEP Retail Energy Partners LLC 

Connect One Energy Inc 

Village of LaGrange 
TFS Energy Solutions, LLC 

City of Rittman 

FirstEnergy Solutions Corp. 

KEYTEX ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC 
BEST POWER LLC 

ECOVA, INC 

T.E.S. Energy Services LP 

Premier Power Solutions, LLC 

Village of Glendale, Ohio 

Resource Energy Systems, LLC 

STANDARD POWER OF AMERICA INC 

Energy Resources Group, LLC 

IMEX ENERGY 

INTERNATIONAL ENERGY SOLUTIONS INC 

joyce@perrytwp.com 

jpeterson@aum-inc.com 

jsmith@gseusa.com 
JSTERN@JASMAHN.COM 
julian.mithani@gdfsuezna.com 

juliehayes@aes-nrg.com 

jweithofer@mvcc.net 

karl.shaw@thetelcopros.com 
katsunari.otai@trademarkenergy.com 

kbojko@enlightenedenergyadvisors.com 

kcasse@rapidpower.net 
kcelarek@greentwp.org 

kcrusoe@powermgt.com 

keith.ctt@zoominternet.net 

kelly@energyaex.com 
ken.camera@pres-services.com 

kenan@alfa-energy.com 

kerrieh@lockgroup.com 

keving@onyxpg.com 
kirsty.norvell@unifiedenergy.com 

kjoseph@napower.com 

kmartin@ovec.com 
knagarur@eligoenergy.com 

ksinger@nordicenergy-us.com 

ktomaine@taylorcc.com 

ktweber@aep.com 

kurtd@coechoice.com 

lagov@windstream.net 
lauren.zinman@tradition.com 

lboggs@rittman.com 

ldalessandris@firstenergycorp.com 
ldavis@keytexenergy.com 

ldemers@bestpowerchoice.com 

legal@ecova.com 

linda@tesenergyservices.com 

lmccracken@trustpps.com 

lrokey@glendaleohio.org 
lrybnick@resglobal.com 

m.rounds@standardpower.com 

mapgar2@embarqmail.com 

marcus@imexenergy.net 

marcus@internationalenergysolutionsl.com 
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City of Alliance 
Midwest Energy Choice LLC 

AK Electric Supply LLC 

Biofuels Technology LLC 

Hospital Energy Services LLC 

Ultimate Energy Advisors LLC 
MC SQUARED ENERGY SERVICES LLC 

COMMERCIAL UTILITY CONSULTANTS INC 
Lexington Township 

Cityof Aurora 
City of Barberton 

City of Green, Ohio 

Hartville Village 

Cityof Munroe Falls 
Village of Silver Lake, Ohio 

Energy Alliances, Inc. 

City Of Loveland 

Independent Energy Consultants, Inc. 
Austintown Township 

North Shore Energy Consulting, LLC 

Bmark Energy, Inc. 

TMGESINC 

Forefront Energy Group LLC 

Allen County 
Auglaize County 

City of Maumee 
Cityof Oregon 
City of Perrysburg 

Cityof Sylvania 

City of Toledo 

City of Waterville 
Clinton County 

Hardin County 

Henry County 

Hocking County 

Lake Township, Ohio 

Lucas County 
Muskingum County 

Palmer Energy Company, Inc. 
Perrysburg Township 

Preble County 
Putnam County 

marionva@allianceoh.gov 

mark.hegemann@fpp-llc.com 

mark.shramko@aksteel.com 
mark@energyconnectionsite.com 

mark@hospitalenergy.com 

markf@ultimateenergyadvisors.com 
markmcguire@mc2energyservices.com 

marty@commercialutility.com 

mathews@bakerfirm.com 
mayor@auroraoh.com 

mayor@cityofbarberton.com 

mayor@cityofgreen.org 

mayor@hartvilleoh.com 

mayor@munroefalls.com 
mayor@villageofsilverlake.com 

mbishop@energyalliances.com 

MBURNS@NATURAL GAS-ELECTRIC.COM 
mburns@naturalgas-electric.com 

mdockry@austintowntwp.com 

mdubitsky@licenselogix.com 

merideek@bmarkenergy.com 

merrill.mangalasseril@gmail.com 

metterling@maretteadvisors.com 

mfrye@palmerenergy.com 
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Van Wert County 

Village of Holland 

Village of Ottawa Hills 

Williams County 

SWITCH ENERGY LLC 

Commerce Energy Inc. 
Township of Springfield Ohio 

Energy Edge Consulting, LLC 

PJM Wholesale Brokers LLC 

BROADLEAF ENERGY 

CHRISLYNN ENERGY SERVICES INC 

FOUNTAINHEAD ENERGY INC 
AEP Energy Inc 

Energy Service Providers Inc 
City of Stow, Ohio 

Village of Crestline 
Choice Energy lie 

Brakey Energy Retail LLC 

ENERGY ENABLEMENT LLC 

Energy.Me Midwest LLC 
City of Parma 
Washington Township 

Affiliated Power Purchasers International, 
LLC 

National Power Source LLC 

Secure Energy Solutions LLC 

SPERIAN ENERGY CORP 
The Legacy Energy Group LLC 

GDF Suez Energy Resources NA, Inc. 

COLEMAN HINES INC 

NEXTGEN ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC 

City of Sandusky 
Verde Energy USA Ohio LLC 

Villageof Sunbury 

Midwest Utility Consultants, Inc. 

PURE DISCOUNT ENERGY LLC 

Optimal Facility Management Solutions, LLC 
Insource Power Inc 

LIVE ENERGY INC 

mfrye@palmerenergy.com 

mfrye@palmerenergy.com 

mfrye@palmerenergy.com 

mfrye@palmerenergy.com 

MGARGRAVE@SWITCHENERGYPARTNERS.C 

OM 
mhaugh@justenergy.com 
mhinnenkamp@springfieldtwp.org 

mhobson@energyedgeconsulting.com 

Michael.lento@pjmwholesalebrokers.com 

MICHAELMEEHAN@BROADLEAFENERGY.CO 

M 
mike@chrislynnenergy.com 

mk.hamann@gmail.com 
mkuchera@aepenergy.com 

mmann@ohgande.com 

mmiller@stow.oh.us 
mmilliron@crestlineoh.com 
mneedham@4choiceenergy.com 

mnickoson@brakeyenergy.com 

mnuzzo@energyenablement.com 
mollie@energy.me 

monteleonef@e-grp.com 

mort@dehoffs.com 

mpayne@appienergy.com 

mriester@nationalpowersource.com 
mschmidt@sesenergy.org 

msmith@sperianenergy.com 

mstumpo@legacyenergy.com 

naveen.rabie@gdfsuezna.com 

neil.rosekrans@ems.schneider-electric.com 

nick@nextgenohio.com 

nicole.ard@ci.sandusky.oh.us 
nkralia@verdeenergyusa.com 

nli2@columbus.rr.com 
pat@mucinc.com 

PATAX95@PALM HARBOR 

paul.rudewick@optimalfms.com 
paul@insourcepower.com 

paul@liveenergy.com 
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Reliant Energy Northeast LLC 
American Approved Commercial LLC 

Board of Erie County Commissioners 
National Utility Service, Inc. 
DISCOUNT ENERGY GROUP LLC 

Integrity Energy, LTD. 
Poland Township 

Muirfield Energy, Inc. 

US Power Trade LLC 

City of Findlay 

Santanna Natural Gas Corporation 
City of Fairborn 

OMA Service Corporation 
Starion Energy PA Inc 

Clearview Electric Inc 
Iron Energy LLC 

Peoples Power & Gas LLC 

NEP Energy Services LTD 

CARSTEN LANE LLC 

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL ENERGY 

SOLUTIONS LLC 

City of Norton 

Village of Mogadore 
Ohio Healthcare Purchasing Inc 
City of Upper Arlington 

Demand Response Partners Inc 

Summit Power Brokers LLC 

Energy Consultants LLC 

Summit Energy Services, Inc. 
SUSTAINABLE STAR LLC 

WESTERN RESERVE ENERGY SERVICES LLC 
Acclaim Energy, Ltd. 

Arcelormittal USA LLC 
Eisenbach Consulting, LLC 

SOUTH JERSEY ENERGY COMPANY 

Scioto Energy LLC 

Black Hawk Resources Limited 

Trebel LLC 

Emuna Energy, LLC 

Emex Power LLC 

paula.williams@nrgenergy.com 

pbatz@americaapproved.com 
pdaniel@eriecounty.oh.gov 

pdugandzic@nusconsulting.com 
pete@discountenergygroup.com 
pnero@integenergy.com 

polandadmin@zoominternet.net 

poman@muirfieldenergy.com 

premiercorp2000@yahoo.com 

pschmelzer@ci.findlay.oh.us 
rabaey@ses4energy.com 

randy.groves@ci.fairborn.oh.us 

raugsburger@ohiomfg.com 
rbassett@starionenergy.com 

regulatory@clearviewelectric.net 
regulatory@konaenergy.com 

regulatory@peoplespower.com 

reurich@nationwideenergypartners.com 

rfcollett@yahoo.com 

rick@cienergysolutions.com 

rick@cityofnorton.org 

rickm@mogadorevillage.org 

ricks@ohanet.org 

rlamb@uaoh.net 

rmarchiori@demandresponsepartners.com 

rob@summitpowerbrokers.com 
robpropp@live.com 

ron.taglieri@summitenergy.com 

roy@sustainablestar.com 

rwiegner@wrenergy.biz 

rzdunkewicz@acclaimenergy.com 

samuel.harper@arcelormittal.com 

sandy@eisenbachconsulting.com 

sbarnes@sjindustries.com 

sbuckley@sciotoenergy.com 

scott.stewart@blackhawkrisk.com 
scott@electricsuppliers.org 

scoven@starkenterprises.com 

segmond.p@energymarketexchange.com 
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Better Cost Control, LLC 

Energy Advisory Service LLC 

Early Bird Power, LLC 

Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company 

Ohio Edison Company 

Toledo Edison Company, The 

Amberley Village 
BFE Scheduling LLC 
Adven Resources LLC 

Censtar Energy Corp 

Plymouth Rock Energy LLC 

Hiko Energy LLC 

DTE Energy Supply, Inc. 

COMMONWEALTH ENERGY LTD 

LAKE POINT ENERGY LLC 

SUNCOM ENERGY INC 
DIVERSEGY LLC 

Chicago Power Company LLC 

Energy Trust LLC 

Alternative Utility Services Inc 

City of Cheviot, Ohio 

Direct Energy Business, LLC 

Direct Energy Services, LLC 
Direct Energy Source LLC 

CAPITAL ENERGY LLC 

NATIONAL TAX CREDIT 

Poland Village 
Gem Energy LLC 
RJT Energy Consultants LLC 

Best Energy LLC 

Village of New Middletown 

Industrial Energy Users-Ohio 

Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. 

USourceLLC 

MIAMI TOWNSHIP (HAMILTON COUNTY) 

Duke Energy Retail Sales, LLC 
The Utility Store Inc 

sgarson@bettercostcontrol.com 

sgunther@energyeas.com 

shaunpandit@earlybirdpower.com 

singletont@firstenergycorp.com 

singletont@firstenergycorp.com 
singletont@firstenergycorp.com 

slahmer@amberleyvillage.org 

smhoward@vorys.com 
smittelmeier@advenresources.com 

smorrisey@energychoiceconsulting.com 

spersaud@plymouthenergy.com 

ssimins@hikoenergy.com 
steckv@dteenergy.com 

stedson@energy-utility.com 

steve.egger@lpenergy.com 

steve@suncomenergy.com 
steven.boss@diversegy.com 
steven.hill@sahillJD.com 

suppliersupport@myenergytrust.com 

support@ausenergy.com 
tbraun@cheviot.org 

teresa.ringenbach@directenergy.com 

teresa.ringenbach@directenergy.com 
teresa.ringenbach@directenergy.com 

tgiller@electricapl.com 

tgriffin@nationaltaxcredit.com 
tsicafuse@valley-group.com 
tslocum@rlcos.com 

tucker@rjtenergy.com 

ty@bestenergy.com 

villageofnewmiddletown@comcast.net 

vleach-payne@mwncmh.com 

vparisi@igsenergy.com 
whitney@unitil.com 

WILLIAM.FLEISSNER(a)DUKE-ENERGY.COM 

william.fleissner@duke-energy.com 

xpensesolution@aol.com 
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CompanyName 
Ohio Intrastate Energy, LLC 
Cobra Pipeline Co., LTD 

Orwell-Trumbull Pipeline Co., LLC 
Salt Fork Utility Company 

Carroll Township Treatment Services, LLC 

Ohio Oil Gathering Corporation II 

Frazier, Ltd. 
Christi Water System, Inc. 

North Coast Gas Transmission, LLC 

BP Oil Pipeline Company 
Mohawk Utilities, Inc. 

Tomahawk Utilities, Inc. 
Aqua Ohio, Inc. 

Fairlane Water Company, Inc. 

Eagle Creek Utility Company 

Water & Sewer, LLC 
Woodbran Realty Corporation 

Camplands Water LLC 

East Ohio Gas Company, The 

Email 
asrothey@bright.net 
bwollet@cobrapipeline.com 

bwollet@cobrapipeline.com 
calspaugh@tridentmarketing.com 

dennisfelton@buckeye-express.com 
dseifried@clearfieldenergy.com 

kmfl366@roadrunner.com 
ksml@beilharzarchitects.com 
mcalderone@somersetgas.com 

mitch.jones@bp.com 

mohawkl2@frontier.com 
nknoxl4@yahoo.com 

rahideg@aquaamerica.com 
rlynnl636@yahoo.com 

rsilverman@cbiz.com 

rskertesz@azmanagement.com 

rskertesz@azmanagement.com 
trose@srsnodgrasscpa.com 

vicki.h.friscic@dom.com 
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Hunter, Donielle 

From: Public Utilities Commission of Ohio <PUCO@public.govdelivery.com> 
Sent: Tuesday June 11, 2013 4:41 PM 
To: Hunter, Donielle 
Subject: Courtesy Copy NOTICE OF FIUNG in Case No. 13-274-AU-ORD 

This is a courtesy copy of an email bulletin sent by Donielle Hunter. 

This bulletin was sent to the following groups of people: 

Subscribers of Electric, Energy & Heating/Cooling Industry Service, Natural Gas and Pipeline Industry 
Service List, Water Industry Service List (595 recipients) 

O « 

nio 
Public Uti l i t ies NOTICE OF FILING 

Commission ""TufSs 

Having trouble viewing this email? View it as a Web page. 
m SHflRE 

The filing of the following document is being served upon all regulated entities and interested parties via the 
ELECTRIC-ENERGY, GAS-PIPELINE and WATER service lists. 

Case 
number 

Case title 

Document 

URL 

13-274-AU-ORD 

COMMISSION'S REVIEW OF ITS RULES FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF CREDIT 
FOR RESIDENTIAL UTILITY 
Entry ordering all interested persons or entities wishing to file comments and/or reply 
comments do so in accordance with finding (9). 

http://dis.puc.state.oh.us/DocumentRecord.aspx?DocID=9be681a3-ece4-47e2-a94c-
70415f9d5743 

UtllO Pybl lc U t i l i t i e s Questions? 
C t fmmlss lc jn contact us 

STAY CONNECTED: 

mailto:PUCO@public.govdelivery.com
http://dis.puc.state.oh.us/DocumentRecord.aspx?DocID=9be681a3-ece4-47e2-a94c70415f9d5743
http://dis.puc.state.oh.us/DocumentRecord.aspx?DocID=9be681a3-ece4-47e2-a94c70415f9d5743


Destination Address 

AnnikaHanssen@hotmail.com 
BpsTeaml@yahoo.com 

Jhood@Hess.com 
Jimziegan33@gmail.com 
JonathanG@ptg-l.com 

Josedennysl4@gmail.com 

Kevin.Donahue@hatchmott.com 

LISAADRIANA906@GMAIL.COM 
Lotu5eyeZel@gmail.com 
MJLoges@columbus.gov 

MStonecaps@yahoo.com 
Markettl01@aol.com 

Reverandl964@gmail.com 
Robert6370@aol.com 

Wkertesz@business-right.com 
_DEBUtiiityOperations@directenergy.com 
adam.gusman@glacialenergy.com 
adelong@gasmark.com 

admin@nuenergysolutions.net 

aduck@ezo.net 

aemcdonnell@avalonenergy.us 
afroehlich@tnc.org 

agitonga@patapawa.com 
agough@somersetgas.com 

ajbender@aep.com 
akania@wolfetrahan.com 
akeilson@keilsonlaw.com 

alex@gprenew.com 
aliensnextdoor@yahoo.com 

alykins@lykinscompanies.com 
amanda.stallings@puc.state.oh.us 

ametz@nisource.com 
amitrey@border-energy.com 

amy.hamilton@exeloncorp.com 

amyvg@oasisenergy.com 
andrew.byrd@infrasourceinc.com 
andrew.gay@ubs.com 
andrew.koenig@enerfab.com 

angela.e.gordon@lmco.com 

angela.hawkins@puc.state.oh.us 
anita.schafer@duke-energy.com 
ann.zallocco@thompsonhine.com 

aolson@smartwattinc.com 

apartmentenergy@gmail.com 
aphillips@firstenergycorp.com 
arnab.mukherjee@nera.com 
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art@buckeyeenergybrokers.com 
aschorr@gesc.com 
ashley.shrader@aee-renewables.com 

asmith@drexelhamilton.com 

asonderman@keglerbrown.com 

asrothey@bright.net 
astansky@firstenergycorp.com 

atonetti@ascgroup.net 
atoss@verdeenergyusa.com 
aundrea.williams@nrgenergy.com 
awilliams@libertypowercorp.com 
barbara.bossart@puc.state.oh.us 
barbara.farr@mcenergyinc.com 

barbara.kaiser@duke-energy.com 

barthroyer@aol.com 
bbartley@watervillegas.com 

bcampbell@sngco.com 
bchansouk@noblesolutions.com 
bcrockett@championenergyservices.com 

bellish@buckeyeenergybrokers.com 
benthere59@buckeyexpress.com 

bertseymour@gmail.com 
beth.balser@bp.com 

bethie5559@yahoo.com 

bfargo.sac@gmail.com 

bhamilton@certifiedutility.com 

bhowell@cobrapipeline.com 

bhowell@egas.net 
bill.peters@argusmedia.com 
bireson@golder.com 
bjs910@peoplepc.com 
bknipe@firstenergycorp.com 
bleslie@nisource.com 

bmcdonald@lacapra.com 

bmichael@sngco.com 
boduahe@yahoo.com 

bonds.anita@yahoo.com 
brenda.carnahan@duke-energy.com 

brian.hicks@hickspartners.com 

brian.kunkemoeller@sierraclub.org 
brian.w.moidel@dom.com 

brian@abaenergypartners.com 
britton.ellis@scc.virginia.gov 

brozar@ruhlin.com 

bryant.steve@millercoors.com 

bryce.mckenney@puc.state.oh.us 

buckeye714@neo.rr.com 
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bud2587@sbcglobal.net 
burkj@firstenergycorp.com 

bwollet@cobrapipeline.com 
ca@stateside.com 
cag3952@yahoo.com 

carl.larue@live.com 
carlene.wright@snrdenton.com 
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